CITY COUNCIL

i; 4ATLANTA, GEORGIA

03-0-0116
AN ORDINANCE BY COUNCILMEMBERS JIM MADDOX,
C.T. MARTIN AND DERRICK BOAZMAN
AS SUBSTITUTED BY FINANCE/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2003 (2001 BOND PROJECT FUND)
BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $643,600.00 FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ALLOCATING THE REMAINING FUNDS IN THE RESERVE FOR
CAPITAL PROJECTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, there is an appropriation of $643,600.00 in Fund 1C44’s Reserve for
Capital Projects; and

WHEREAS, approximately $136,000.00 has been transferred from Fund 1C44’s
Reserve for Capital Projects to Council District 7; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Atlanta City Council to allocate equal amounts of said
remaining reserve to each of the City’s other 11 Council Districts.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ATLANTA; AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the 2003 (2001 Bond Project Fund) Budget be and is hereby amended
as follows:

TRANSFER FROM APPROPRIATIONS

1C44 792001 T11X023192BB Reserve Designated $ 643,600.00

TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATIONS
1CA44 T7H¥** Caxkkkokokiokx Capital Expense, Council District 1~ $ 58,509.09
1C44 T7¥¥%x CHkxdakkokrodokk Capital Expense, Council District2  $§ 58,509.09
1CA44 T7Hx¥*x Chxksoksrsderokork Capital Expense, Council District 3  $ 58,509.09
1C44 77*¥¥x Chixkrksksokdx Capital Expense, Council District4  $ 58,509.09

1C44 77*x%x CHAxkkkskkodkx Capital Expense, Council District 5

L%

58,509.09

1CA44 T7H¥¥* Cakskkskaokrokk Capital Expense, Council District 6

@

58,509.09



1C44 TT¥¥** Crksrkoiernkark Capital Expense, Council District 8

1C44 T7x¥** Corxrsronkokdokonk Capital Expense, Council District 9
1C44 T7H¥x* Corxkskeskrnkskk Capital Expense, Council District 10
1C44 77x¥*x Cohskeaksmderkkn* Capital Expense, Council District 11

1C44 77H%x* Corxkokdesionskkokx Capital Expense, Council District 12

TOTAL

$ 58,509.09
$ 58,509.09
$ 58,509.09

$ 58,509.09

$ 58,509.10

$643.600.00

SECTION 2: That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and are

hereby repealed.

A true copy, Q ADOPTED by the Council

: - / APPROVED by the Mayor
a(«y? DALGER_

Municipal Clerk, CM

FEB 03, 2003
FEB 11, 2003



03-0-0116

Y Smith
Y Starnes
Y Young
Y Winslow

RCS# 4459
2/03/03
3:58 PM

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

Amend 2003 Budget in amt. of $643,600
for allocating Capital Projects' funds
ADOPT ON SUB

YEAS: 14

NAYS: 0

ABSTENTIONS: 0

NOT VOTING: 2

EXCUSED: 0

ABSENT 0
Y Archibong Y Moore Y Mitchell
Y Fauver Y Martin Y Norwood

Y Shook Y Maddox Y Willis

NV Muller Y Boazman NV Woolard

03-0-0116



L

First Reading

INAL COUNCIL ACTION

cw O o.—-—m Committee
= - Date nd 0 1st & 2nd Q 3rd
(Do Not Write Above This Line) mwmrma Ao Readings )
Committee O Consent QV Vote @RC Vote
AN ORDINANCE BY Date CERTIFIED
CO . NCILMEMBERS JIM MADDOX, Chair
C. T. MARTIN AND DERRICK " 5
B L ZMAN oy Action . j
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) | Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) Cid
Py +O§mq Py Other '
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE  |—>2=23itlss i
2003 (2001 ANNUAL BOND ]! z_md TS L Members .. L/
FR(OJECT FUND) BUDGET IN THE *\T T,xw ) M
AMUOGUNT OF $643,600.00 FOR THE \“ ® ., . \ i
PUY.PGSE OF ALLOTATING THE — i ST e L BRI
KEAMAINING FUNDS IN  THE Sy A O
RESERVE FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS T P s R LR e
AC'CSS ALL CITY COUNCIL Loy ok b
DISTRICTS; AND FOR OTHER Vg A 477y
FU3 . POSES. m/_\mh.i\ Ol .
Retgr 1o Refer To =
apoptepBY | Al ERTIFIE
. FEB 0 : Committee Committee ~
O W s el n0~ = —DH Date Date
. Chair Chair %-ﬂh' W
0O CONSENT REFER al §0_ IALC ;
Q0 REGULAR REPORT REFER Action Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)
O ADVERTISE & REFER Other Other MAYOR'S ACTION
Q Ast ADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members Members
/ ;
Date Referred \\ 2/ \@/@
Referred To: \ﬂ\ws\&h& \ g&m
Date Referred
Refferred To:
Date Referred Refer To Refer To
Referred To:




